



Location:	Union County Health and Human Services, Conference Room; 2330 Concord Ave., Monroe, NC 28110
Date:	February 14, 2024
Time:	8:00 a.m.
Subject:	Union County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council Meeting

Call to Order

I. Attendance

Attendance capture.

 Twenty-two (22) current board members; twelve (12) needed to establish a quorum.

II. Welcome & Introduction

Welcome all JCPC members, program providers, and others present.

III. Approval of Minutes (Board Action)

Approval of previous month(s) minutes upon established quorum.

• January 10, 2024 – Union County JCPC Meeting Minutes

Old Business

IV. Conflict of Interest Forms

All JCPC Board Members are required to complete a Conflict of Interest Form. Please complete and return to Ulayah Ivey.

V. Contact Information Form (Electronic)

Contact Information Forms have been sent out via email. JCPC Board Members and Program Providers are required to complete this form.

February | 2024





VI. Vacancies

Three (4) Current Vacancies:

- United Way/Nonprofit Representative (Pending)
- Member of Business Community (Pending)
- Youth Under Age 21 (Pending)
- County Commissioner Appointee (Pending)

VII. Expired Terms

5 Board Member's terms have expired. Board Members have reapplied.

VIII. JCPC Committees

Committee Interest:

At least three (3) board members are encouraged to serve on one or more of the JCPC committees. Please refer to Committees & Committee

IX. New Location for Monthly Meeting Reminder

Monthly meetings will be held at the Health & Human Services Building in the Conference Room.

Location: 2330 Concord Ave., Monroe, NC 28110

New Business

X. Request for Proposal Update

The FY 24-25 Union County Request for Proposal (RFP) will be advertised on the county's website from January 2, 2024 – February 15, 2024, 5:00 p.m.

Additional Advertisements:

- Union County Government Facebook
- Union County Government LinkedIn
- o Union County Government News Letter: The Horizon

XI. Monitoring Committee Update

February | 2024





The Monitoring Committee is expected to have all program monitoring completed ahead of the funding season.

Monitoring Completed:

- Parenting Support
- o TYM Teen Court, Tyler Castle
- o TYM Mentoring Program, Christina Nixon; Tyler Castle
- o TYM SHIFT Restitution and Community Service, Christina Nixon; Tyler Castle
- TYM Youth Employability Get-Hired Program, Tyler Castle

Monitoring Needed:

- Aspire Youth and Family Kids at Work
- DASH Life Connections Counseling Center & Strengthening Families, Glenn Smith

Monitoring Committee Members: James Johnson Jr.; Jarrod McCraw; John Kirkpatrick IV

XII. Funding Committee

The Funding Committee will meet to hear Funding Presentations.

Date TBD. Possible Options:

- March 13, 2024 (next monthly JCPC meeting)
- Date determined by the Funding Committee
- 0

Funding Committee Members: Malisha Ross, Co-Chair; James Johnson Jr. Co-Chair; Rachel Patton

DPS Area Consultant Updates

XIII. State Updates

Review of State Updates provided by DPS Area Consultant, Sherri Hill.

XIV. Client Tracking Numbers

Review of information associated with the Client Tracking Numbers document

February | 2024





 Union County JCPC Funded Program Summary Fiscal Year 2023-2024 (Updated as of 2/2024)

Program Updates

XV. JCPC Monthly Program Reports/Updates – Chairperson

Program Reports and Updates provided by the following programs/representatives:

- Parenting Support Nicole Blevins
- Aspire Youth and Family Kids at Work, Kasshema Samuels
- o DASH Strengthening Families, Glenn Smith
- o DASH Life Connections Counseling Center, Angela Reid
- o TYM Teen Court, Tyler Castle
- TYM Mentoring Program, Christina Nixon; Tyler Castle
- o TYM SHIFT Restitution and Community Service, Christina Nixon; Tyler Castle
- o TYM Youth Employability Get-Hired Program, Tyler Castle

Public Announcements

Adjournment (Board Action)

The next Union County JCPC Meeting will be held on Wednesday, March 13, 2024, at 8:00 a.m. in the Union County Health and Human Services Conference Room.